26, Near Janta Mitra 
Mandal, Sangam Colony, Ulhasnagar – 421001, the immovable property 
more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written, vide 
Registered Agreement for Sale dated 30/12/2025 executed at Ulhasnagar 
for a total consideration of Rs. 18,85,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousand Only).

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 1302, situated on the 13th Floor, of 
B-Type OPAL CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD, REGD. No. TNA/
KLN/HSG/(TC)/36412/2024-25, bearing Share Certificate No. 96 
comprising Share Nos.